





State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report -ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay " Land Add - Add - Add

School: ARGYLE ELEMENTARY

Address:

2625 SPENCER PLANTATION BOULEVARD

Inspection Date: March 16, 2011

Note:

N/A

Inspectors present

State: No

District: Yes

Local: No

	ranggrava in					
Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	Cited
1017.10.5.1	0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	91- RELOCATABLE	706	Apr 16, 2011	0
1017.10.5.1	0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	91- RELOCATABLE	707	Apr 16, 2011	0
31-8.4.1	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	91- RELOCATABLE	707	Mar 25, 2011	0
31-8.4.1	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	1-PERMANENT	410	Apr 16, 2011	0
31-8.4.1	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	91- RELOCATABLE	804	Apr 16, 2011	0
31-8.4.1	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT	91- RELOCATABLE	901	Mar 25, 2011	0

		POSTED			
1017.10.5.1	0299	MEANS OF	91-	711	Apr 16, 0
		EGRESS OTHER	RELOCATABLE		2011
N/A	0199	GENERAL	0-Building N/A	1908	Apr 16, 0
		REQUIREMENTS	See notes		2011

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:

Karen Golish

Additional inspector:

N/A





State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report -BENJETT ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

CHARLES E BENNETT ELEMENTARY

Address:

1 S OAKRIDGE AVENUE

Inspection Date: March 15, 2011

Note:

Clean school.

Inspectors present

State: No

District: No

Local: Yes

Reference

Code

Violation

Building Room Anticipated Compliance

Cited

Notes

Date

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:

randy brunson

Additional inspector:

N/A





State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report -ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

CLAY HILL ELEMENTARY

Address:

6345 STATE ROAD 218

Inspection Date: March 7, 2011

Note:

N/A

Inspectors present

State: No	ate: No District: Yes Local: No									
Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	Cited				
5.10.1.2	0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	91- RELOCATABLE	704	Mar 7, 2011	0				
5.10.1.2	0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	91- RELOCATABLE	706	Mar 7, 2011	0				
101.1.9.2.3	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	1-PERMANENT	707	Mar 7, 2011	0				
10.370-25	0809	OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX	1-PERMANENT	104A	Mar 7, 2011	0				

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:

Karen Golish

Additional inspector:

N/A

COPPERGATE FUENTERS SCHOOL





State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report -ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

School:

COPPERGATE ELEMENTARY

Address:

2250 COUNTY ROAD 209 NORTH

Inspection Date: December 15, 2010

Note:

N/A

Inspectors present

State: No

District: Yes

Local: No

	an Resignation	process the section of the process of				
Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	C :
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	338	Jan 15, 2011	1
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	451	Dec 15, 2011	0
N/A	0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	21- PERMANENT	21	Dec 15, 2011	1
N/A	0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	91- RELOCATABLE	502	Dec 15, 2011	0
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	91- RELOCATABLE	502	Dec 15, 2011	0
N/A	0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	91- RELOCATABLE	502	Dec 15, 2011	0

N/A	0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	91- RELOCATABLE	503	Dec 15, 0 2011
N/A	0514	STANDPIPE SYSTEM INOPERABE	0-Building N/A See notes	000	Dec 15, 2 2011

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:

Stephen Arzie

Additional inspector: N/A

DOCTORS INTERIOR SCIJOON





State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report -ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

School:

DOCTORS INLET ELEMENTARY

Address:

2634 STATE ROAD 220

Inspection Date: March 29, 2011

Note:

N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date
N/A	1308	BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE	4-PERMANENT	123	Apr 29, 2011
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	4-PERMANENT	123	Apr 29, 2011
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	4-PERMANENT	108	Apr 29, 2011
N/A	0506	EXTINGUSHER MISSING FROM LOCATION	7-PERMANENT	701	Apr 29, 2011
N/A	0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	7-PERMANENT	702	Apr 29, 2011

N/A	0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	7-PERMANENT	700	Apr 29, 2011
N/A	0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	8-PERMANENT	802	Apr 29, 2011
N/A	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	8-PERMANENT	803	Apr 29, 2011
N/A	0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	8-PERMANENT	806	Apr 29, 2011
N/A	. 0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	8-PERMANENT	806	Apr 29, 2011
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	9-PERMANENT	901A	Apr 29, 2011
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	9-PERMANENT	904	Apr 29, 2011
N/A	0899	UTILITIES OTHER	9-PERMANENT	902A	Apr 29, 2011
N/A	1308	BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE	90- RELOCATABLE	845	Apr 29, 2011
N/A	0899	UTILITIES OTHER	90- RELOCATABLE	845	Apr 29, 2011
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	90- RELOCATABLE	847	Apr 29, 2011
N/A	1308	BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE	90- RELOCATABLE	851	Apr 29, 2011
N/A	1303	EXIT DISCHARGE NOT MAINTAINED	90- RELOCATABLE	851	Apr 29, 2011
N/A	1308	BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE	90- RELOCATABLE	844	Apr 29, 2011

'N/A		1308	BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE	90- RELOCATABLE	840	Apr 29, 2011
N/A		0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	90- RELOCATABLE	840	Apr 29, 2011
N/A		0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	90- RELOCATABLE	840	Apr 29, 2011
N/A		0899	UTILITIES OTHER	90- RELOCATABLE	869 24 ⁸⁶ 2 2 2	Apr 29, 2011
					A transfer of A	
N/A		0504	EXTINGUSIHER ACCESS	90- RELOCATABLE	870	Apr 29, 2011
	. 15. H.A.		OBSTRUCTED 4			
N/A		0899	UTILITIES OTHER	90- RELOCATABLE	872	Apr 29, 2011
	ar jer		1983 AND 1883 AND 188	a Algabeth (1) Cymholaeth	Logica (Company)	•
N/A		0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	90- RELOCATABLE	874	Apr 29, 2011
N/A		0899	UTILITIES OTHER	90- RELOCATABLE	874	Apr 29, 2011
					124	
N/A		1308	BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE	90- RELOCATABLE	: 18 76 1886	Apr 29, 2011
3.T/A		0000			076	
N/A		0899	UTILITIES OTHER	90- RELOCATABLE	876	Apr 29, 2011
N/A		0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	90- RELOCATABLE	895	Apr 29, 2011
N/A		0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN	90- RELOCATABLE	895	Apr 29,
3 T / A		1200	CORDS		904	
N/A		1308	BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE	90- RELOCATABLE		
7. T. / A		0004		.00	902	A 227 20
N/A		0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN	90- RELOCATABLE	073	Apr 29, 2011

CORDS

; ; ; ; ; ;						
N/A	4 4 1 3 4 4 1	1308	BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE	90- RELOCATABLE	892	Apr 29, 2011
N/A)803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	90- RELOCATABLE	892 	Apr 29, 2011
N/A	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	90- RELOCATABLE	891	Apr 29, 2011
N/A		1308	BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE	90- RELOCATABLE	890 	Apr 29, 2011
N/A		0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	90- RELOCATABLE	890	Apr 29, 2011
N/A	(0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	90- RELOCATABLE	889	Apr 29, 2011
N/A		0899	UTILITIES OTHER	90- RELOCATABLE	889	Apr 29, 2011
N/A	**	1308	BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE	0-Building N/A See notes	copyroom	Apr 29, 2011
N/A		0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	0-Building N/A See notes	copyroom	Apr 29, 2011
N/A	। 	0809	OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX	5-PERMANENT	108	Apr 29, 2011
N/A		0899	UTILITIES OTHER	5-PERMANENT	stage	Apr 29, 2011

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:

Stephen Arzie

Additional inspector:

N/Ā





State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report -ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

School:

FLEMING ISLAND ELEMENTARY

Address:

4425 LAKESHORE DRIVE

Inspection Date: March 25, 2011

Note:

Clean school has been working to make sure all past violations were corrected.

Inspectors present

State: No District: No Local: Yes

Reference	Code	Violation	Buildíng	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	Cited
N/A	0100	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	1- PERMANENT	Libary	Mar 25, 2011	0
N/A	0100	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	0-Building N/A See notes	42	Mar 25, 2011	0
N/A	0100	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	1- PERMANENT	820	Mar 25, 2011	0

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:

randy brunson

Additional inspector:

N/A

OROVE PARA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL





State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - GROVE PARK ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

GROVE PARK ELEMENTARY

Address:

1643 MILLER STREET

Inspection Date: April 22, 2011

spectors	present						
ate: No	District:	Yes Local: No					-t
Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	Cited	Notes
I/A	NVO	No violations noted this date	1-PERMANENT	123	Apr 22, 2011	0	N/A
I/A	0200	MEANS OF EGRESS	2-PERMANENT	123	Apr 22, 2011	0	ADA ramp for the stage is blocked with misc. items
/A	0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	2-PERMANENT	123B	Apr 22, 2011	0	N/A
I/A	0399	PROTECTION OTHER	6-PERMANENT	006	Apr 22, 2011	3	Egress hallway has paper artwork hanging throughout. this hallway is designed for emergency egress and should not have combustable items in it.
I/A	0399	PROTECTION OTHER	7-PERMANENT	700	Apr 22, 2011	3	Hallway is a egress hallway and should not contain combustable items same as building 6.
I/A	NVO	No violations noted this date	8-PERMANENT	800	Apr 22, 2011	0	N/A
I/A	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	9-PERMANENT	003	Apr 22, 2011	0	Emergency exit blocked with furniture
I/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	90- RELOCATABLE	521	Apr 22, 2011	0	N/A
√A	0899	UTILITIES OTHER	7-PERMANENT	703	May 4, 2011	0	Accessary lighting shall not be used. Accessary lighting bulbs found making direct contact with top of cabinet
statement	s acknov	vledged				·	
		e district has complied with sec e local authority having jurisdic)13.12(2)(b), F.S.		Yes Yes
hereby cer Or	tify that th	e required fire drills have been	completed as of this ins	spection da	ite.		Yes
	gement N/	A.					No

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL





State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report -ELEVENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

J L WILKINSON ELEMENTARY

Address:

4965 COUNTY ROAD 218

Inspection Date: November 1, 2010

Note:

N/A

Inspectors present

District: Yes Local: No State: No

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipat Complian Date
N/A	0100	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	1-PERMANENT	109	Feb 1, 201
N/A	0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	2-PERMANENT	234	Feb 1, 201
N/A	0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	3-PERMANENT	313	Feb 1, 201
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	91- RELOCATABLE	36	Feb 1, 201
1017.5.1.1.1	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	91- RELOCATABLE	40	Nov 1, 20

N/A N/A	0204 0299	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	91- RELOCATABLE 91- RELOCATABLE	45 50	Feb 1, 201 Feb 1, 201
				i gal	San delen i Labelia de Labelia de la Companyo de l
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	91- RELOCATABLE	32	Feb 1, 201
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	91- RELOCATABLE	16	Feb 1, 201
1017.5.1.1.1	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	91- RELOCATABLE	3	Jan 3, 201

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:

Karen Golish

Additional inspector:

N/A

INDICATION SCHOOL





State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report -HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

KEYSTONE HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY

Address:

335 S PECAN STREET

Inspection Date: March 15, 2011

Note:

N/A

Inspectors present

District: No Local: Yes State: No

Reference Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date
N/A 0407	FACP INDICTAES TROUBLE CONDITION	2-PERMANENT	234A	Mar 31, 2011
N/A 1308	BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE	2-PERMANENT	1 2555 at	Mar 31, 2011
N/A UNK	UNKNOWN CODE VIOLATION	2-PERMANENT	1	Mar 31, 2011
N/A 0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	3-PERMANENT	1	Mar 31, 2011
N/A 0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	9-PERMANENT	923	Mar 31, 2011
N/A 0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	9-PERMANENT	914	Mar 31, 2011

N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	10- PERMANENT	20M	Mar 31, 2011
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	12- PERMANENT	15G	Mar 31, 2011
N/A	0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	92- RELOCATABLE	771	Mar 31, 2011
n/A	0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	92- RELOCATABLE	772	Mar 31, 2011
N/A	0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	92- RELOCATABLE	773	Mar 31, 2011
N/A	0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	92- RELOCATABLE	770	Mar 31, 2011
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92- RELOCATABLE	705A	Mar 31, 2011
N/A	0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	92- RELOCATABLE	718	Mar 31, 2011
N/A	0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	92- RELOCATABLE	713	Mar 31, 2011
N/A and the property of	0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	92- RELOCATABLE	717	Mar 31, 2011
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE	721	Mar 31, 2011

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:
Additional inspector:

Silver Ware

N/A

LARE ASBURY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL





State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report -ELEWENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

LAKE ASBURY ELEMENTARY

Address:

2901 SANDRIDGE ROAD

Inspection Date: March 7, 2011

Note:

N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

					•
Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipa Complia
					Date
N/A	0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	1-PERMANENT	114	Mar 7, 20
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	116	Apr 7, 20
N/A	0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	2-PERMANENT	201	Apr 7, 20
N/A	0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	2-PERMANENT	201	Apr 7, 20
N/A	8080	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	2-PERMANENT	215	Apr 7, 20
N/A	0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	2-PERMANENT	206	Apr 7, 20

Page 2 of 5

Apr 7, 20

UTILITIES OTHER

N/A

0899

		withing spring contacts			
N/A	0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	2-PERMANENT	225	Apr 7, 20
N/A	0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	3-PERMANENT	00	Apr 7, 20
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	134	Apr 7, 20
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	1-PERMANENT	134	Apr 7, 20
N/A	0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	1-PERMANENT	132B	Apr 7, 20
				d extension of the	
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	131	Apr 7, 20
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	138	Apr 7, 20
	0000		1 DUDA (ANITAIT		A 7 OC
N/A	0809	OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX	1-PERMANENT	137	Apr 7, 20
N/A	0899		1-PERMANENT	137	Apr 7, 20
	947		1		
N/A	0209	RATED OPENINGS NOT MAINTAINED	1-PERMANENT	136to126	Apr 7, 20
		ing pagaman kabban sa maga			
N/A	0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT	5-PERMANENT	501	Apr 7, 20

2-PERMANENT

211

Page	3	of	5

27/4	0210	TWIT A CODES NOT	5-PERMANENT	523	Apr 7, 20
N/A	0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	5-reminantini	323	Apr 7, 20
N/A	0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	6-PERMANENT	608	Apr 7, 20
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	6-PERMANENT	629	Apr 7, 20
d.			Section of the Expansion Control of the Control of		
		ार कुरिंगिर विकास विकास स		e Tey	
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	7-PERMANENT	716	Apr 7, 20
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	7-PERMANENT	729	Apr 7, 20
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	7-PERMANENT	723	Apr 7, 20
N/A	0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	90- RELOCATABLE	80	Apr 7, 20
N/A	0205	EMERG LIGHTING NOT TESTED/RECS MAINT'D	90- RELOCATABLE	80	Apr 7, 20
N/A	0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	90- RELOCATABLE	82	Apr 7, 20
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	90- RELOCATABLE	82	Apr 7, 20
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN	90- RELOCATABLE	4-87 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
N/A	0504	EXTINGUSIHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	90- RELOCATABLE		
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF	90-	88	Apr 7, 20

N/A	0899	MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS UTILITIES OTHER	PO-RELOCATABLE	88	Apr 7, 20
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	90- RELOCATABLE	85	Apr 7, 20
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	90- RELOCATABLE	45	Apr 7, 20
N/A	0899	UTILITIES OTHER	90- RELOCATABLE	44to43	Apr 7, 20
					+ - :
100	٠				
1					
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	90- RELOCATABLE	9	Apr 7, 20
N/A	0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER	90- RELOCATABLE	94	Apr 7, 20
N/A	0804	IMPROPERLY MOUNTED IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	90- RELOCATABLE	94	Apr 8, 20
N/A	0010	IMMINENT HAZARD	90- RELOCATABLE	93 (cyl)	Apr 8, 20
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	90- RELOCATABLE	91 (1986)	Apr 8, 20

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector: Stephen Arzie Additional inspector: N/A

LANCEDE ELENCETTARY SCHOOL





State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report -ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

LAKESIDE ELEMENTARY

Address:

2752 MOODY ROAD

Inspection Date: March 16, 2011

Note:

N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

Reference	Code	Violation	Building			Anticipated Compliance Date
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS		1 1 1 1 1	£7.7	Apr 16, 2011
N/A****	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	2-PERMANENT	136		Apr 16, 2011
N/A	0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	8-PERMANENT			Apr 16, 2011

N/A	0406	FIRE ALARM NOT LISTED FOR USE	2-PERMANENT	FrontOffice	Apr 16, 2011
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	91- RELOCATABLE	25	Apr 16, 2011
N/A	0899	UTILITIES OTHER	91- RELOCATABLE	22	Apr 16, 2011
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	91- RELOCATABLE	. 44 	Apr 16, 2011
				All and I amount	
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	91- RELOCATABLE	42A	Apr 16, 2011
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	91- RELOCATABLE	20	Apr 16, 2011
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	91- RELOCATABLE	.19	Apr 16, 2011
Alloy takes		$U_{ij}(x,y) = U_{ij}(x,y) + $		a financia	- 1 A 1 2 L
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	91- RELOCATABLE	18	Apr 16, 2011
1				A STATE OF THE STA	
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	91- RELOCATABLE	16	Apr 16, 2011
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	RELOCATABLE	61	Apr 16, 2011

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:

Jason Boree

1		
Additional inspe		T/1
'A dditional inan	20t0#1	√A :
'~\OUIIUIIII III III III III III III III II	SCHUL.	N/ A
h recent cross respectively.		V/ 1

MCRAE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL





State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report -ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

School:

MCRAE ELEMENTARY

Address:

6770 COUNTY ROAD 315

Inspection Date: January 31, 2011

Note:

N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: No Local: Yes

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date
N/A	0504	EXTINGUSIHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	1-PERMANENT	509	Feb 14, 2011
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	509	Feb 14, 2011
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN	1-PERMANENT	509	Feb 14, 2011
		CORDS		Į.	
N/A	0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	1-PERMANENT	59	Feb 14, 2011
N/A	0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	1-PERMANENT	509	Feb 14, 2011
N/A	0504	EXTINGUSIHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	1-PERMANENT	501	Feb 14, 2011
N/A	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	1-PERMANENT	517	Feb 14, 2011

N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	530	Feb 14, 2011
N/A	0504.	EXTINGUSIHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	1-PERMANENT	625	Feb 14, 2011
N/A	0504	EXTINGUSIHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	1-PERMANENT	606	Feb 15, 2011
N/A	0504	EXTINGUSIHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	1-PERMANENT	609	Feb 15, 2011
N/A	0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	91- RELOCATABLE	401	Feb 15, 2011
N/A	0504	EXTINGUSIHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	92- RELOCATABLE	403	Feb 15, 2011
N/A	0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	91- RELOCATABLE	403	Feb 15, 2011
N/A	0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	91- RELOCATABLE	403	Feb 15, 2011
N/A	0408	MANUAL PULL STATION MISSING/INOPERABLE	91- RELOCATABLE	408	Feb 15, 2011
N/A	0100	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	91- RELOCATABLE	406	Feb 15, 2011
N/A	0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	91- RELOCATABLE	404	Feb 15, 2011
N/A	0408	MANUAL PULL STATION MISSING/INOPERABLE	91- RELOCATABLE	801	Feb 15, 2011
N/A	0100	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	91- RELOCATABLE	801	Feb 15, 2011
N/A	0100	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	91- RELOCATABLE	804	Feb 15, 2011
N/A	0408	MANUAL PULL STATION MISSING/INOPERABLE	91- RELOCATABLE	804	Feb 15, 2011
N/A	0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	91- RELOCATABLE	821	Feb 15, 2011
N/A 1 3 7 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	0100	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	91- RELOCATABLE	821	Feb 15, 2011
N/A 1 (9)	0504	EXTINGUSIHER ACCESS	91-	821	Feb 15,

N/A N/A	0803 0100	OBSTRUCTED EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	RELOCATABLE 91- RELOCATABLE 91- RELOCATABLE	821 823	2011 Feb 15, 2011 Feb 15, 2011
N/A	0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	91- RELOCATABLE	825	Feb 15, 2011
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	91- RELOCATABLE	825	Feb 15, 2011
N/A	0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	91- RELOCATABLE	827	Feb 15, 2011
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	91- RELOCATABLE	827	Feb 15, 2011
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	91- RELOCATABLE	842	Feb 15, 2011
N/A	0100	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	91- RELOCATABLE	842	Feb 15, 2011
N/A	0408	MANUAL PULL STATION MISSING/INOPERABLE	91- RELOCATABLE	708	Feb 15, 2011
N/A	0100	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	91- RELOCATABLE	708	Feb 15, 2011
N/A	0800	UTILITIES	91- RELOCATABLE	706	Feb 15, 2011
N/A	0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	91- RELOCATABLE	706	Feb 15, 2011
N/A	0100	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	91- RELOCATABLE	706	Feb 15, 2011
N/A	0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	91- RELOCATABLE	704	Feb 15, 2011
N/A	0504	EXTINGUSIHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	91- RELOCATABLE	704	Feb 15, 2011
N/A	0100	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	91- RELOCATABLE	704	Feb 15, 2011
N/A	0100	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	91- RELOCATABLE	701	Feb 15, 2011

N/A	0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	1-PERMANENT	229	Feb 15, 2011
N/A	0201	INADEQUATE EGRESS WIDTH	1-PERMANENT	215	Feb 15, 2011
N/A	0201	INADEQUATE EGRESS WIDTH	1-PERMANENT	209	Feb 15, 2011
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	129	Feb 15, 2011
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	303	Feb 15, 2011
N/A	0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	1-PERMANENT	303	Feb 15, 2011
N/A	0400	FIRE ALARM	1-PERMANENT	office	Feb 15, 2011

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:

clu wright

Additional inspector:

N/A

Powered by $\underline{eGroupWare}$'s CSS Design and the \underline{Bureau} of $\underline{Economic}$ and $\underline{Business}$ $\underline{Research}$.

MIDDLEBURG ELEMENTARY SCHOOL





State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report -ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

School:

MIDDLEBURG ELEMENTARY

Address:

3958 MAIN STREET

Inspection Date: March 17, 2011

Note:

N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

Reference	Code	Violation	•	Building	Room	Anticipa
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e				- YEAR (17.2 B) - - XEDIE (17.2 B) - - XEDI		Compli: Date
N/A	0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN		7-PERMANENT	69.	Apr 17, 2011
		ELECT/MECH ROOMS				

N/A

0899

UTILITIES OTHER

7-PERMANENT

CafeteriaKitchen

Apr 17,

DT/A	0004	IN ADDIODED LIGHT OF	7 DEDAGANIENIE	35)/ A 17
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	7-PERMANENT		Apr 17, 2011
N/A	0899	UTILITIES OTHER	7-PERMANENT	75	Apr 17, 2011
N/A	0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	9-PERMANENT	113 113	Apr 17, 2011
			of Arthur State	J. 429 - 170 - 180 - 1	
N/A	0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	9-PERMANENT	113 A	Apr 17, 2011
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	9-PERMANENT	104	Apr 17, 2011
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS	91-	39,	Apr 17,
N/A	0204	NOT OPERATIONAL EMERG LIGHTS	RELOCATABLE 91-	w 36 - Marie - See	2011 Apr 17,
N/A	0200	NOT OPERATIONAL MEANS OF EGRESS	RELOCATABLE 4-PERMANENT	17	2011 Apr 17, 2011
N/A	0899	UTILITIES OTHER	91- RELOCATABLE	57	Apr 17, 2011

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:

Jason Boree

,		1
Additional inst	, 3 T / A	i
!/\ ddifional inci	pector: N/A	i
Paganama ma	DCGU1. 1977	

Powered by $\underline{\text{eGroupWare}}$'s CSS Design and the $\underline{\text{Bureau of Economic and Business Research}}$.

MONTCLAIR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL





State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report -ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

MONTCLAIR ELEMENTARY

Address:

2398 MOODY ROAD

Inspection Date: March 29, 2011

Note:

'N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Ant Cor Dat	
N/A	0499	FIRE ALARM OTHER	1-PERMANENT	MainOffice	Apr 201	
N/A	0399	PROTECTION OTHER	1-PERMANENT	106	Apr 201	
N/A	0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	1-PERMANENT	125A	Apr 201	
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	125A	Apr 201	
N/A	0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	4-PERMANENT	414	Apr 201	

N/A	0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	4-PERMANENT	416	Apr 201
N/A	0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	4-PERMANENT	Acrossfrom433	Apr 201
		The Hart Control (1945)	and the second of the second		
N/A	0802	CIRCUITS NOT LEGIBLE/PERMANENTLY LABELED	5-PERMANENT		Apr 201
N/A	0899	UTILITIES OTHER	5-PERMANENT	523	Apr 201
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	5-PERMANENT	523	Apr 201
N/A	0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	5-PERMANENT	endofhallway	Apr 201
N/A	0899	UTILITIES OTHER	91- RELOCATABLE	23	Apr 201
N/A	0899	UTILITIES OTHER	91- RELOCATABLE	28 , ,, è, ;	Apr 201
		Fx.mx (17), (1)	中心 报题。《人名伊德斯斯 ·斯		Part of
N/A	0899	UTILITIES OTHER	91-	30	Apr
			RELOCATABLE		201

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:

Jason Boree

Additional inspector:

N/A

OMERFYILLIGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL





State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report -ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

OAKLEAF VILLAGE ELEMENTARY

Address:

410 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY

Inspection Date: March 16, 2011

Note:

N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	Cited
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	1- PERMANENT	709	Apr 16, 2011	0
1017.9.2.3	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	0-Building N/A See notes	909	Apr 16, 2011	0
N/A	0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	0-Building N/A See notes	913	Apr 16, 2011	0
1017.5.1.1.1	0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	0-Building N/A See notes	914	Mar 16, 2011	0

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:

Karen Golish

Additional inspector:

N/A

ORANGE PARK ELEMENTERY SCHOOL





State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - ORANGE PARK ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

Note:	Date: May N/A	일반 회원을 하는 경영에 하고하시다. 김 아이들 일에 들어하지만 그를 받아 하는다.					
Inspectors	present						
State: No	District:	Yes Local: Yes					
Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	Cited	Notes
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	1-PERMANENT	57	May 4, 2011	0	N/A
N/A	0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	2-PERMANENT	5	May 4, 2011	0	Portable fire extinguisher not hanging on bracket.
N/A	NVO	No violations noted this date	3-PERMANENT	000	May 4, 2011	0	N/A
N/A	NVO	No violations noted this date	4-PERMANENT	000	May 4, 2011	0	N/A
N/A	NVO	No violations noted this date	5-PERMANENT	000	May 4, 2011	0	N/A
N/A	0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	0-Building N/A — See notes	14	May 4, 2011	0	Building #7 room # 14 portable fire extinguisher was found on shelf not hung correctly.
Statement	ts acknow	vledged					
		e district has complied with sec e local authority having jurisdic			13.12(2)(b), F.S.		Yes Yes
	tify that th	e required fire drills have been	completed as of this ins	pection dat	e.		Yes
Or Acknowledgement N/A.							No

PLANTAIN OAKS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL





State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

PLANTATION OAKS ELEMENTARY

Address:

4150 PLANTATION OAKS BOULEVARD

Inspection Date: March 14, 2011

Note:

N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: No Local: Yes

Reference		Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipate Complian Date
N/A		0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	1- PERMANENT	712	Mar 31, 2011
N/A	e de la companya de l		ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	1- PERMANENT	718A	Mar 31, 2011
N/A		0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	1- PERMANENT	- 702A	Mar 31, 2011

Mar 31,

703

ACCUMULATION OF

NFFA10113.7.4.3	0100	COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	PERMANENT		2011
			r oniù sim Y viendina		
		the constitution of the	tana nyaéta	O _{COLO}	$l_{\mathcal{S}}q_{i}=-q_{i}^{2}$.
				* *	u e a C it siko e u kil u a e kilo e
N/A .	0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION		211	
N/A.	0599	SPRINKLER OTHER	1- PERMANENT	518B	Mar 31, 2011
			Andrew Communication (Communication)	er a stronger	and State Territoria
agange e engelê Malalini			Manage of the second		Hadawi Pelek
N/A	0599		1- PERMANENT	522B	Mar 31, 2011
			ndarkova Vinski i se		
et sagt – jesesti Har		e var en	Andrian (1986) Sangar		
N/A	0599	SPRINKLER OTHER	1- PERMANENT	506B	Mar 31, 2011

Statements acknowledged

NFPA10115.7.4.3

0106

hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:

Silver Ware

Additional inspector:

N/A

RIDEOUT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL





State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

RIDEOUT ELEMENTARY

Address:

3065 APALACHICOLA BOULEVARD

Inspection Date: December 13, 2010

Note:

N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

Reference	Code	Violation 72 April 2	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN	1-PERMANENT	344	Dec 13, 2011
		CORDS		nagevingsvir	
N/A	0399	PROTECTION OTHER	1-PERMANENT	159	Dec 13,
		The second of the second	n fath cod read in the	and the state of the	a 2011

N/A 0803 EXTENSION CORD 1-PERMANENT 210 Dec 13, NOT RATED FOR USE 2011

# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #					
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92- RELOCATABLE	11	Dec 13, 2011
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN	92- RELOCATABLE	23B	Dec 13, 2011
- 7 SGW		CORDS			
N/A	0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	92- RELOCATABLE	22	Dec 13, 2011
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92- RELOCATABLE	24 ndiebayan (4.5	Dec 13, 2011
			The Appendix of the Appendix o	Christia si en en en en en	
N/A	0899	UTILITIES OTHER	92- RELOCATABLE	24 (1965)	Dec 13, 2011
			. 348 7.400 3.40 4.74		11 Sept.
			1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	eron di	Herry Bresser
15.00	and the state of the state of		The second secon	e a service est est	entropy of the second s
					Million dagerega dij
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE	25 - 7 days	Dec 13, 2011
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	25- PERMANENT	602	Dec 13,
10 12 12 13 14 1 1 12 1 2 3 14 1 14 1 1		TOT MILD TOROGE	T TYNIATUTAL TO A T	W 15.	2011 See 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector: Additional inspector: Stephen Arzie

N/A

RIDGEVIEW ELEVIENTARY SCHOOL





State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report -ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

School:

RIDGEVIEW ELEMENTARY

Address:

421 JEFFERSON AVENUE

Inspection Date: March 28, 2011

Note:

all alarm and drill paper work filed accordingly copies provided.

Inspectors present

State: No

District: No Local: Yes

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipa Complia
N/A	0100	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	1- PERMANENT	mainoffice	Date Mar 28, 2011
N/A	0200	MEANS OF EGRESS	0-Building N/A See notes	main	Mar 28, 2011
N/A	1300	OUTSIDE STRUCTURE	0-Building N/A See notes	watertreatmentplantarea	Mar 28, 2011

N/A

1200

OPERATING FEATURES

0-Building N/A -- See

notes

generator

Mar 28, 2011

Statements acknowledged

hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

provident adaptions and a leader of the control of the control

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:

randy brunson

Additional inspector:

N/A

RM PATERSON ELEMENTERS SCHOOL





State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - PATERSON ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

ROBERT M PATERSON ELEMENTARY

Address:

5400 PINE AVENUE

Inspection

March 25, 2011

Date:

Note:

Claen school very few violations noted, All Fire drill paper work and maintance on

file.

Inspectors present

State: No District: No Local: Yes

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	Cited
N/A	0100	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	0-Building N/A See notes	Libary	Mar 25, 2011	0
N/A	0100	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	0-Building N/A See notes	43	Mar 25, 2011	0
N/A	0100	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	1- PERMANENT	56	Mar 25, 2011	0
N/A	0100	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	0-Building N/A See notes	47	Mar 25, 2011	0
N/A	0100	GENERAL	0-Building	519	Mar 25,	0

REQUIREMENTS

N/A -- See notes

2011

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:

randy brunson

Additional inspector:

N/A

S. BRANDENNOS ELENENTARY SCHOOL





Rason Boree

No

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - S BRYAN JENNINGS ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District: Clay

School: S BRYAN JENNINGS ELEMENTARY

Address: 215 CORONA DRIVE Inspection Date: March 28, 2011

Note: N/A

Inspectors present

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	Cited	Notes
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	7- PERMANENT	14	Apr 28, 2011	0	Surges chained together.
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	7- PERMANENT	16	Apr 28, 2011	0	Surges chained together and extention cord.
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	8- PERMANENT	17	Apr 28, 2011	0	Surges chained together.
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	9- PERMANENT	21	Apr 28, 2011	0	Surges chained together.
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	9- PERMANENT	24	Apr 28, 2011	0	Surges chained together.
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	2- PERMANENT	37CTechnologyRoom	Apr 28, 2011	0	Surges chained together.
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	2- PERMANENT	37BNewsRoom	Apr 28, 2011	0	Surges chained together.
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	2- PERMANENT	37BNewsRoom	Apr 28, 2011	0	Emerg Light out.
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	4- PERMANENT	2	Apr 28, 2011	0	Surges chained together.
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	4- PERMANENT	3	Apr 28, 2011	0	Surges chained together.
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	4- PERMANENT	4	Apr 28, 2011	0	Exten Cord in use.
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	6- PERMANENT	10	Apr 28, 2011	0	Surges chained together.

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

No

Or Acknowledgement N/A.	
Primary inspector: Additional inspector:	

Powered by eGroupWare's CSS Design and the Bureau of Economic and Business Research.

STADONLAWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL





State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report -ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

SHADOWLAWN ELEMENTARY (1)

Address:

2945 County Road 218

Inspection Date: February 23, 2011

Note:

N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: Yes

	rri Jest Arr	unde de france e este	THE SKIN NEW YORK	Charles Williams	His affirmoismon
Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date
N/A	0402	SYSTEM NEEDS INSPECTION	1-PERMANENT	406	Mar 1, 2011
N/A	0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	1-PERMANENT	811	Mar 1, 2011
N/A	0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	1-PERMANENT	413	Mar 1, 2011
N/A	0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	1-PERMANENT	413	Mar 1, 2011

N/A 0899 UTILITIES OTHER 1-PERMANENT 301A Mar 1, 2011

Mar 1, 2011 N/A 0210 **EXIT ACCESS NOT** RELOCATABLE **MAINTAINED**

Statements acknowledged

hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:

Stephen Arzie

Additional inspector:

N/Ā

Powered by eGroupWare's CSS Design and the Bureau of Economic and Business Research.

MERKENNAFERE

SWINDERENCES SWINDS CREEK SCHOOL





State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - CREEK ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

SWIMMING PEN CREEK ELEMENTARY

Address:

1630 WOODPECKER LANE

Inspection

March 29, 2011

Date:

Note:

School continues to work on issues from last year. All Fire alarm and Frie drill paper

work on file.

Inspectors present

State: No District: No Local: Yes

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	Cited
N/A	0100	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	1- PERMANENT	Gym626	Mar 29, 2011	0

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:

randy brunson

Additional inspector:

N/A

Powered by <u>eGroupWare</u>'s CSS Design and the <u>Bureau of Economic and Business Research</u>.

THUNDERBOLT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL





State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

THUNDERBOLT ELEMENTARY

Address:

2020 THUNDERBOLT ROAD

Inspection

March 28, 2011

Date:

Note:

All paper work on file, alarm checks and Fire drill's. copies provided. I have listed several rooms that had storage and wall coverage issues. The staff at this school has

worked hard over the last 4 years to try and meet the requirements.

Inspectors present

State: No District: No Local: Yes

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	Cited	Note
N/A	0100	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	0- Building N/A See notes	212	Mar 28, 2011	1	Stora above sprin heads
N/A	0100	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	0- Building N/A See notes	312	Mar 28, 2011	1	stora above sprin heads
N/A	0100	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	0- Building N/A See notes	120	Mar 28, 2011	1	Over 20% paper produ

Statements acknowledged

hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:

randy brunson

Additional inspector: N/A

Powered by eGroupWare's CSS Design and the Bureau of Economic and Business Research.

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL





State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report -ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

TYNES ELEMENTARY

Address:

1550 TYNES BOULEVARD

Inspection Date: March 2, 2011

Note:

N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: No Local: Yes

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipat Complian Date
N/A	0407	FACP INDICTAES TROUBLE CONDITION	1-PERMANENT	102	Mar 31, 2011
N/A	0411	HORN/STROBE DEVICE INADEQUATE/INOPERABLE	1-PERMANENT	102	Mar 31, 2011
171 (12 A # 115		and the state of t	Y STYLLTENGTON A TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TAKEN	Marine Commence	w √*.∓
N/A	0599	SPRINKLER OTHER	2-PERMANENT	203	Mar 31, 2011
	41.5				1 (A)
N/A	0304	PENETRATION PROTECT	1-PERMANENT	216	Mar 31,
	生物	MISSING/INADEQUATE	OFFICE CLOSE CONTROL OF THE SECOND	arcó.	2011
N/A	0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	1-PERMANENT	149	Mar 31, 2011

N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	151	Mar 31, 2011
1 11/10/04 1		ojasegeni – izden			
i i vide te en treit. Vi	1 May 20 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
		en e		s. M	•
N/A	0106	ACCUMULATION OF	3-PERMANENT	327	Mar 31,
		COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS		ant in	2011
			一个更加,因此对于"是国际数 一句,你们就是她说错误不是"见		ar Stady. Basis Hally
					n with attail
e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co		and the second of the second o		. P	
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	3-PERMANENT	324	Mar 31, 2011
and the second of the second	44 (444)	eren eren eren eren eren eren eren eren	and the second s	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
อ (ครอง อ.ลี โดยเตรี	JOSEPH JOSEPH	3000 370 63 67 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	<u> </u>	s loss da	1
N/A	0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE	3-PERMANENT	328	Mar 31, 2011
aysta Nation		MATERIALS	jerskih bydyriski.	Agricon Control	
	,		. dellike.		
	: 10 f		ARTER ARTER AND ARTER AND ARTER AREA (ARTER AREA)	1.48	21. 18 6
N/A	0106	ACCUMULATION OF	3-PERMANENT	336	Mar 31,
		COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS			2011
PARAMA LINE	AUA	THE HAMANANA	Salah di Beladeran Salah	William	R. N. a
N/A	0304	PENETRATION PROTECT	3-PERMANENT	341	Mar 31,
, the 1800	.845	MISSING/INADEQUATE		######################################	2011
N/A	0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	4-PERMANENT	400	Mar 31, 2011
				an 17	

N/A	0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	5-PERMANENT	529	Mar 31, 2011
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92- RELOCATABLE	22	Mar 31, 2011
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92- RELOCATABLE	29	Mar 31, 2011
N/A	0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	92- RELOCATABLE	29	Mar 31, 2011
N/A	0801 0211	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	92- RELOCATABLE 92- RELOCATABLE	29 1	Mar 31, 2011 Mar 31, 2011

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:

Silver Ware

Additional inspector:

N/A

Powered by eGroupWare's CSS Design and the Bureau of Economic and Business Research.

LANCED RIVER DE

W.E. CHERRY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL





State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report -ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

W E CHERRY ELEMENTARY

Address:

420 EDSON DRIVE

Inspection Date: March 28, 2011

Note:

N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

Reference	Code	Violation	Building .	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	C :
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	3-PERMANENT	55	Apr 28, 2011	0
N/A	0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	3-PERMANENT		Apr 28, 2011	0
N/A	0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	91- RELOCATABLE	32	Apr 28, 2011	0
N/A	0899	UTILITIES OTHER	91- RELOCATABLE	56	Apr 28, 2011	0
)			SERVICE SERVICE	25年 - W		
N/A	0899	UTILITIES OTHER	91- RELOCATABLE	57	Apr 28, 2011	0

N/A	0899	UTILITIES OTHER	91- RELOCATABLE	58	Apr 28, 2011	0
		ii dagaat - ini				
N/A	0899	UTILITIES OTHER	91- RELOCATABLE	59	Apr 28, 2011	0
		See See again	and the second second		e i veza e j	
N/A	0899	UTILITIES OTHER	91- RELOCATABLE		Apr 28, 2011	:5 0
						QK Roje
N/A	0899	UTILITIES OTHER	91- RELOCATABLE	64	Apr 28, 2011	0
·					7,53 (77) 123 2,532 (17) 123	
N/A	0899	UTILITIES OTHER	91- RELOCATABLE	63	Apr 28, 2011	0
÷			子 (2011年4月) 2011年 2日 - 東京 2011年2日 - 2011年2月		vor	
N/A	0899	UTILITIES OTHER	91- RELOCATABLE	62	Apr 28, 2011	·)' 0
	77 - 20y 1 M/10 1		2			19.Î
N/A	0204 31. w/ii 0333	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	91- RELOCATABLE	61	Apr 28, 2011	0
N/A	0899	UTILITIES OTHER	91- RELOCATABLE	61	Apr 28, 2011	0
	ing sa				BO A	3 Z
N/A	0899	UTILITIES OTHER	91-	66	Apr 28,	0

			RELOCATABLE		2011	
N/A	0899	UTILITIES OTHER	91- RELOCATABLE	67	Apr 28, 2011	0
N/A	0899	UTILITIES OTHER	91- RELOCATABLE	68	Apr 28, 2011	0
N/A	0899	UTILITIES OTHER	91- RELOCATABLE	69	Apr 28, 2011	0

Statements acknowledged

hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

nr

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:

Jason Boree

Additional inspector: N

N/A

Powered by eGroupWare's CSS Design and the Bureau of Economic and Business Research.